

"Let no one ever come to you without leaving better and happier. Be the living expression of God's kindness: kindness in your face, kindness in your eyes, kindness in your smile." ~ Mother Teresa

## Help Us To Continue To BE THERE

April, 2023

Dear Friends,

Blessings! This spring, Lazarus House Ministries reflects on 40 years of Love, Hope, and Service. Through the dedication and hard work of so many people, the vision of being present for those in need, and serving them with dignity and respect, was brought to life and continues to this day. With God's grace and the impact of your support, Lazarus House has been able to "be there" to help countless numbers of our cherished Guests achieve stability and success.

For the family who lost their home to fire and were brought to the Lazarus House overnight winter shelter on a sub-zero February night to be temporarily housed, fed, warmed and cared for – we were there for them.

For the grandmother who stands in the Food Pantry line every Wednesday, no matter the weather, so she can receive supplemental groceries to feed her children and grandchildren – we will continue to be there for her.

For the single mom who lived almost a year at our Shelter and now lives with her children at Capernaum Place, our transitional housing unit. "My joy would not be possible without Lazarus House," she said when she learned she had been accepted to SNHU to pursue a degree in human services - we are there for her.

We are there for these Guests and so many others because of your dedicated support and belief in our mission of helping those most in need. As Lazarus House marks 40 years of Love, Hope and Service in our community, your financial gift continues to be essential in allowing us to be able to serve with dignity and respect, the individuals and families who come to our doors. Please help us to continue to be there for our Guests by visiting our website https://lazarushouse.org/donate-now/ to make your donation.

Thank you for being there with us and our cherished Guests now and for 40 years to come.

Gratefully,

Carmen H. Vega Executive Director

aimen H. Viga